Other Cooper B-Line Product Lines
Cable Runway & Relay Racks (CommData)
Cable Tray Systems
Strut Systems (Bolted Framing)
Electrical Enclosures
Electronic Enclosures
Pipe Hanger & Support Systems
Spring Steel Fasteners

Foldable, Adjustable, Stackable, Tool-less supports for cable management in raised floors.
3 12
F.A.S.T. Underfloor ApplicationsF.A.S.T. Products
6” (150 mm)
2” deep 4” deep 6” deep
12” (300 mm)
20” (500 mm)
Widths
Depths
LD H
UPC Part Width Length LD H Wt. Per Pc.
Number Number in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm lbs. kg
782051 54476 FTU2X6X2 6 150 23.9 603 1.63 41 2.02 51 2.03 0.92
782051 54477 FTU2X6X4 6 150 47.5 1206 1.63 41 2.02 51 3.95 1.79
782051 54478 FTU2X6X10 6 150 118.4 3008 1.63 41 2.02 51 9.72 4.41
782051 54479 FTU2X12X2 12 300 23.9 603 1.63 41 2.02 51 2.99 1.36
782051 54480 FTU2X12X4 12 300 47.5 1206 1.63 41 2.02 51 5.82 2.64
782051 54481 FTU2X12X10 12 300 118.4 3008 1.63 41 2.02 51 14.32 6.50
782051 54482 FTU2X20X2 20 500 23.9 603 1.63 41 2.02 51 4.28 1.94
782051 54483 FTU2X20X4 20 500 47.5 1206 1.63 41 2.02 51 8.33 3.78
782051 54484 FTU2X20X10 20 500 118.4 3008 1.63 41 2.02 51 20.45 9.28
782051 54485 FTU4X6X2 6 150 23.9 603 4.38 111 4.77 121 2.67 1.21
782051 54486 FTU4X6X4 6 150 47.5 1206 4.38 111 4.77 121 5.20 2.36
782051 54487 FTU4X6X10 6 150 118.4 3008 4.38 111 4.77 121 12.79 5.80
782051 54488 FTU4X12X2 12 300 23.9 603 4.38 111 4.77 121 3.64 1.65
782051 54489 FTU4X12X4 12 300 47.5 1206 4.38 111 4.77 121 7.08 3.21
782051 54490 FTU4X12X10 12 300 118.4 3008 4.38 111 4.77 121 17.39 7.89
782051 54491 FTU4X20X2 20 500 23.9 603 4.38 111 4.77 121 4.93 2.24
782051 54492 FTU4X20X4 20 500 47.5 1206 4.38 111 4.77 121 9.58 4.35
782051 54493 FTU4X20X10 20 500 118.4 3008 4.38 111 4.77 121 23.52 10.67
782051 54494 FTU6X6X2 6 150 23.9 603 6.38 162 6.77 172 3.32 1.51
782051 54495 FTU6X6X4 6 150 47.5 1206 6.38 162 6.77 172 6.45 2.93
782051 54496 FTU6X6X10 6 150 118.4 3008 6.38 162 6.77 172 15.85 7.19
782051 54497 FTU6X12X2 12 300 23.9 603 6.38 162 6.77 172 4.28 1.94
782051 54498 FTU6X12X4 12 300 47.5 1206 6.38 162 6.77 172 8.33 3.78
782051 54499 FTU6X12X10 12 300 118.4 3008 6.38 162 6.77 172 20.45 9.28
782051 54500 FTU6X20X2 20 500 23.9 603 6.38 162 6.77 172 5.57 2.53
782051 54501 FTU6X20X4 20 500 47.5 1206 6.38 162 6.77 172 10.83 4.91
782051 54502 FTU6X20X10 20 500 118.4 3008 6.38 162 6.77 172 26.59 12.06
782051 49237 WBUFLT 20 500 24 604 - - - - 2.96 1.34
782051 49235 WBUFLT-12 12 250 24 604 - - - - 1.50 0.68
782051 49236 WBUFLT-06 6 150 24 604 - - - - 1.00 0.45
Flextray

• Lengths: 24”, 48”, & 118”
• Use flat fitting (WBUFLT) for turns
• Wire Diameter: 0.191” (4.9mm)
• Standard finishes: Pre-Galvanized
(All UPC numbers shown in chart below are for Pre-Galvanized)
Consult customer service for other
available finishes
Single Tier System
Double Tier Cantilever System
Double Tier System
11 4
F.A.S.T. ProductsTechnical Data - Flextray
Stands
UPC Part Max. Basket Width Height Adjustment Stands Wt. Per Box
Number Number in. mm in. mm Per Box lbs. kg
782051 56169 FTU120404 12 300 4 101 2 1.82 0.82
782051 56173 FTU120608 12 300 6-8 152-203 2 2.79 1.26
782051 49437 WBU1216 12 300 10-16 254-406 2 7.44 3.37
782051 49442 WBU1224 * 12 300 18-24 457-609 2 9.06 4.11
782051 49444 WBU1231 * 12 300 25-31 635-787 2 10.52 4.77
782051 56172 FTU200404 20 500 4 101 2 2.34 1.06
782051 56174 FTU200608 20 500 6-8 152-203 2 3.36 1.52
782051 49435 WBU2016 20 500 10-16 254-406 2 8.56 3.88
782051 49439 WBU2024 20 500 18-24 457-609 2 10.20 4.62
782051 49443 WBU2031 * 20 500 25-31 635-787 2 11.64 5.28
WBU2016 shown

• Patent Pending
• Stand part number includes:
one (1) stand
two (2) feet
two (2) adhesive pads
two (2) hold down clips
• Standard finish: Pre-Galvanized
Flextray Series Support Span / Loading Capacity* Cable Fill (50% fill)**
Part Size Lbs/Ft (max) Actual Area Inside Number of CAT Number of
Number height x width 5'-0” 6'-0” 7'-0” 8'-0” Tray (in2) 5e Cables*** CAT 6 Cables***
FT1.5X12 11/2” x 12” 29 17 14 11 12.2 176 124
FT2X2 2” x 2” 34 28 24 20 4.3 61 43
FT2X4 2” x 4” 52 43 35 27 8.2 118 83
FT2X6 2” x 6” 66 47 35 27 12.1 175 123
FT2X8 2” x 8” 66 47 35 27 16.1 231 163
FT2X12 2” x 12” 68 47 35 27 23.9 345 243
FT2X16 2” x 16” 68 47 35 27 31.8 459 324
FT2X18 2” x 18” 68 47 35 27 35.8 516 364
FT2X20 2” x 20” 68 47 35 27 39.7 573 404
FT2X24 2” x 24” 68 47 35 27 47.5 686 484
FT2X30 2” x 30” 68 47 35 27 59.8 862 608
FT2X32 2” x 32” 77 53 39 30 63.3 914 645
FT4X4 4” x 4” 58 49 42 36 15.8 227 160
FT4X6 4” x 6” 93 77 60 46 23.6 341 240
FT4X8 4” x 8” 94 78 61 47 31.5 454 321
FT4X12 4” x 12” 119 83 61 47 47.5 686 484
FT4X16 4” x 16” 119 83 61 47 63.5 917 647
FT4X18 4” x 18” 119 83 61 47 71.5 1032 728
FT4X20 4” x 20” 119 83 61 47 79.5 1148 810
FT4X24 4” x 24” 128 89 65 50 95.5 1379 973
FT4X30 4” x 30” 128 89 65 50 119.5 1725 1217
FT6X8 6” x 8” 111 77 57 43 47.3 682 481
FT6X12 6” x 12” 124 86 63 48 71.6 1034 729
FT6X16 6” x 16” 128 89 65 50 95.3 1375 970
FT6X18 6” x 18” 128 89 65 50 107.3 1549 1092
FT6X20 6” x 20” 141 98 72 55 118.9 1716 1211
FT6X24 6” x 24” 154 107 78 60 143.3 2068 1459
Load & Fill Chart
* Published load chart has not been tested with Flexmate splice. Please consult the factory for load information when using the
Flexmate option.
** Flextray fill capacity is based on NEC allowable fill of 50%. The NEC rule requires that the cable cross-sectional areas together